16-2
(440) 461-5200  •  inquiries@preformed.com  •  www.preformed.com
VORTX™ Vibration Damper
1
2
3 5 4
Product Identification
NOMENCLATURE

  otherwise contact PLP technical support.
VSD55 designed for twin bundle 500KV AC Applications and EHV DC. Contact PLP Technical support for final recommendations.
VORTX DAMPER Catalog Number code:
   VSD- 40 32  B
“VSD” – VORTX (Stockbridge) Damper
Weight Combination (10, 20, 25, 35, 40, 50)
Weight selection is based on appropriate
impedance for respective conductor or cable.
Clamp Code (10, 12, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 61)
The clamp code represents the top end of the
clamp range or maximum accepted cable
diameter in millimeters.
Include only for optional design with break-away bolt.
OVERALL LENGTH
REFERENCE LENGTH
(SHORT)
REFERENCE LENGTH
(LONG)
CLAMP
WIDTH
VSD20 Through VSD50 Series
VSD55 Series
Distribution (Overhead):  Section
	 16
16-5
(440) 461-5200  •  inquiries@preformed.com  •  www.preformed.com
V
O
R
T
X
™
V
ib
ratio
n
 D
am
p
er
VORTX™ Vibration Damper
Weight Combination for Conductor and Shield Wire Sizes
Weight
Combination
Code
Number*
ACSR, AAC, AAAC and ACAR Range Galvanized Steel and Alumoweld Range
Inches mm Inches mm
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
20 0.473 0.721 12.0 18.2 .401 .486 10.2 12.3
25 0.723 0.858 18.3 21.7 .487 .650 12.4 16.5
35 0.859 0.983 21.8 24.9
40 0.984 1.335 25.0 33.9
50 1.261 1.762 32.1 44.7
55 1.602 1.929 40.7 49
*Final selection for weight combination at merging ranges are determined from conductor type and tension.
*VSD55 designed for twin bundle 500kV AC Applications and EHV DC. Contact PLP Technical support for final recommendation.
Weight Combination for OPGW
Weight Combination
Code Number*
Inches mm
Min. Max. Min. Max.
20 0.375 0.720 9.5 18.2
25 0.612 1.260 15.5 32.0
35 0.721 1.260 18.3 32.0
*Final selection for weight combination at merging ranges are determined from conductor type and tension.
*Contact PLP Technical Support for final recommendation.